
Procurement Notice (PN) 

Ministry of: Public Works 

Department of: Public Lands & Building 

Type:    Goods (  )    Services (x)       Works ( ) 

PN Name: Request for Quotation for office cleaning  

Executive Summary:  This Request for Quotation is for the office cleaning for: 

1)  Government Administration Building (GAB) 30 Parliament Street Hamilton HM12 

2) General Post Office Building (GPO) 56 Church Street Hamilton HM12 

3) Global House 43 Church Street Hamilton HM12 

4) Dame Lois Browne Evans Building (DLBE) 58 Court Street Hamilton HM12 

5) Prospect Maintenance Depot 2 Aeolia Drive Devonshire DV05 

Important Dates 

Issue date for the Invitation of Tenders  Friday November 12, 2021  

Site Visit   

Deadline for Questions Tuesday November 23, 2021  

Deadline for Issuing Addenda Tuesday November 30, 2021  

Submission Deadline Tuesday December 07, 2021 03:00:00 PM 

Anticipated Execution of Agreement 5 business days  

Commencement of Work  Friday January 14, 2022  

 

Related Documents: 

 Request For Quotation including the following :  

 

o ANNEX A - CLEANING SERVICE AGREEMENT 

o ANNEX B - PRICING FORM 

o ANNEX C - SCHEDULE OF FLOOR AREAS 

o ANNEX D - FLOOR PLANS 

o ANNEX E - REFERENCES 

o ANNEX F - SOCIAL, ECONOMIC AND ENVIRONMENTAL (LOCAL BENEFITS) 

o ANNEX G - SCOPE OF WORKS 


